

## Rochester Hills

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-0037	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ease	ement			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/18	/2019			In control:	City Council Regular M	leeting
On agenda:					Final action:	2/11/2019	
Title:	gran	ted by Ga		perties		or a 60' wide right-of-way s, LLC, a Michigan limited	
		may or re					
Sponsors:							
Sponsors: Indexes:							
•							
Indexes:	, ,						
Indexes: Code sections:		Action By			Act	on	Result

Request for Acceptance of the Warranty Deed for a 60' wide right-of-way for South Blvd. Road granted by Gateway Properties - Rochester Hills, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, for Gateway of Rochester Hills

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby accepts a warranty deed granted by Gateway Properties - Rochester Hills, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, whose address is 38700 Van Dyke, Suite 200, Sterling Heights, MI 48312 for part of Parcel No. 15-34-477-015, for Gateway of Rochester Hills.

*Further Resolved*, that the City Clerk is direct to record the warranty deed with the Oakland County Register of Deeds.